[a—y

e 0 N N i R W N

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving FINAL FY2007 Apportionment of Gaming Revenues to Districts by Equal

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Distribution)

RESOLUTION NO. 97-064

pursuant to Tohono O'odham Legislative Council did approve Resolution No.06-509

approving the initial apportionment of Gaming Revenues with the available gaming

revenue received to date at time of presentation; and

the Office of the Treasurer has received final gaming revenne amounts and presents

to the Tohono O’cdham Legislative Council final gaming distribution fignres and

allocates the final distribution equally among the eleven Districts; and

the Office of the Treasurer has presented the final figures to the Budget & Finance

Committee; and

the Office of the Treasurer allocates the following final figures listed in Column 4 for

each District;

Column 1

District
@ 30%

San Xavier
Hickiwan

70%

San Xavier
Chukut Knk
Baboguivari
Gu Achi

Gu Vo
Hickiwan
Sells

Schuk Toak
Sif Oidak
San Lucy
Pisinemo
variance

Column 2

Final
Amount

$5,194,915.17

$5,181,171.79

$13,743.38

$12,121,468.74

$1,101,951.70
$1,101,951.70
$1,101,951.70
$1,101,951.70
$1,101,951.70
$1,101,951.70
$1,101,951.70
$1,101,951.70
$1,101,951.70
$1,101,951.70
$1,101,951.70

$0.02

Column 3
Res. #06-509

Original Amt,
Approved

$4,275,484.43
$13,701.53

$1,094,690.943
$1,094,690.94
$1,094,690.94
$1,094,690.93
$1,094,690.94
$1,094,690.94
$1,094,690.94
$1,094,690.94
$1,094,690.94
$1,094,690.94
$1,094,690.94

Column 4
Amendment

Additional
Distribution

$905,687.36
$41.85

$7,260.76
$7,260.76
$7,260.76
$7,260.76
$7,260.76
$7,260.76
$7,260.76
$7,260.76
$7,260.76
$7,260.76
$7,260.76

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council approves the

FY2007 Amendment Additional Distribuation to Districts as described in the fourth

WHEREAS in this Resolution.



http:57,260.76
http:51,094,690.94
http:51,101,951.70
http:57,260.76
http:51,094,690.94
http:51,101,951.70
http:57,260.76
http:51,094,690.94
http:51,101,951.70
http:57,260.76
http:51,094,690.94
http:51,101,951.70
http:57,260.76
http:51,094,690.94
http:51,101,951.70
http:57,260.76
http:51,094,690.94
http:51,101,951.70
http:57,260.76
http:51,094,690.94
http:51,101,951.70
http:57,260.76
http:51,094,690.94
http:51,101,951.70
http:57,260.76
http:51,094,690.94
http:51,101,951.70
http:57,260.76
http:51,094,690.94
http:51,101,951.70
http:57,260.76
http:51,094,690.94
http:51,101,951.70
http:512,121,468.74
http:513,701.53
http:513,743.38
http:5905,687.36
http:54,275,484.43
http:55,181,171.79
http:55,194,915.17

LR N R WY I N [ &

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47

49
50

RESOLUTION NO. 07-064
(Approving FINAL FY2007 Apportionment of Gaming Revenues to Districts by Equal Distribution)
Page 2013

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Office of the Treasurer is anthorized to transfer the additional
amounts as listed in Column 4 of the table presented, subject to the provision of the
Tohono O’odham Code Title 26, Chapter 1, Article 3.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Councilon the 30™, Day
of JANUARY, 2007 at a meeting at which a quornm was present with a vote of 2,273.4 FOR; -0-
AGAINST;167.4 NOT VOTING; and] 03]ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (d}{2)of Arxticle VI and Section 1 of Article XVI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham
Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham ation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting
Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant foSection 16

ofthe Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
TOHOVO’)DHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Vertén Mjose,LiiJl#ive Chairman
2| day of Autre”” 2007

ATTEST:

Lo Soh

Lucille Lopez, Actfng Legislative Secretary

37 _ dayof j;fma?/’ , 2007,

Said Resolution was submifted for approval go the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on the | __day of e il 7 , 2007 at [7_. o'clock,
_QQ_.M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of ArticleVII of the Constitution and will become
effective upon her approval or upon her failuretoeither approve or disapprove itwithin48 hours
of submittal.

TOHONO O’

Verlon M. Jose, Legisﬁ(jve Chairman

[mppnovm onthe 5| dayof ,2007
[ 1 DISAPPROVED at L/’/ [V o'clgck, P M.

/

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION




B U AW -

RESOLUTION NO. 07-064

{Approving FINAL FY2007 Apportionment of Gaming Revenues to Districts by Equal Distribution)

Page 3 of 3

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the

4 dayof

jm%, 2007, at I <2 o'clock, /# M.

Lucille Lopez, Acting‘hzgislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 07-064

ACTION: APPROVING FINAL FY2007 APPORTIONMENT OF GAMING REVENUES TO DISTRICTS BY EQUAL
DISTRIBUTION
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN GLORIA RAMIREZ SECOND: COUNCILMAN GERALD FAYUANT
DATE: JANUARY 30, 2007
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | . FRANCES MIGUEL 155.40 X X
310.8 (Vernon J. Smith)
: 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris)) :
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
258.7 | ¢ )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35 X
(David Garcia) )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
. 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X X
(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
193.1 ( )
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55 X
(Grace Manuel) ’
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY SANTOS-MOLINA 83.70 X
167.4 ( ) X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA** 83.70
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X X
171.8 | ¢ ) X
2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 84.50 X
169.0 ¢ ) X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X
193.8 [ ¢ ) X
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
146.9 | ¢ ) X
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 73.45
( )
SELLS 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN 210.50 X
4210 | ¢ ) X
2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 210.50
(Kimberly Listo)
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 93.35 X
186.7 (Isidro Lopez)
. 2. DARLENE ANDREW X
(Rita Wilson) 93.35
TOTAL 2,440.80 | 2,273.4 -0- 167.4 [03]

*+*PASSED VOTES




